

Order below Exh.1 and 34

In view of written statement and counter claim
filed by defendant No.7 following issues are framed as
Additional Issues,

- A D D I T I O N A L I S S U E S -

- 2-a) Does defendant No.7 prove that, partition deed took place in between parties is null and void and not binding upon him ?
- 2-b) Does defendant No.7 further prove that, the sale-deeds as alleged by him in written-statement are void ab-initio and not binding upon him ?
- 2-c) Does defendant No.7 further prove that, suit is hit by non-joinder of necessary parties and Law of Limitation ?
- 2-d) Whether defendant No.7 is entitled for declaration and injunction as prayed ?

Yeola, Dist. Nashik,
Dated : 10/10/2013

sd/-
Civil Judge, J.D., Yeola