

Order below Exh.162

1. Suit is for partition and administration of property belonging to Muslim family. This application is filed by defendant no.7 to lead secondary evidence to prove *nikahnama*, for production of certified copy of *nikahnama* and to examine witness to prove document of *nikahnama*.

2. Say is filed vide Exh.164 by defendant no.1 to 5. It is contended that defendant no.7 is deliberately withholding original document and has instead filed false application.

3. Plaintiff has filed no objection to this application.

4. Heard rival counsels. Perused record.

5. Before passing any further order, it will be appropriate to direct the in-charge of Kazi office to bring the record maintained by the said office. According, following order is passed.

- ORDER -

The in-charge of office of Kazi, Yeola, Dist. Nashik is directed to produce the book of *Nikahnamas* performed in the year-1967.

**Yeola, Dist.Nashik,
Date : 02/01/2016**

Civil Judge, J.D., Yeola.